ALBERTA SCHOOLS' ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

Completion required by student and parent/guardian in order to access ASAA competition



Retain Form at school for submission to CSHSAA and the ASAA if requested

ACKN	OWLEDGMENT AND AGREE	MENT (Student /Guardian) Sch	ool Year:
	shed to coordinate a program		intary, non-profit organization that has been the young people of Alberta in an educational
AND W schools of the A		[NAME OF SC ermine the policy of the ASAA thr	CHOOL] is one of more than 400 member high ough representation on the Board of Governors
High Sparticip	ation of	SHSAA") which also has Bylaws	HOOL] is also a member of the Calgary Senior, Rules and Policies which govern the OOL] in athletic activities and which [NAME OF AGM of CSHSAA;
and CS			etes who are served by the work of the ASAA tions brought by individual student athletes, their
We, [S	tudent and guardian], acknowl	edge and agree as follows:	
1.	at: www.asaa.ca calgaryhighschoolsports.ca/inde	x.php understand the obligation of full and l	ASAA and CSHSAA which are available for our review nonest disclosure set out in the policy handbook as
2.	We will accept the outcome of any appeal process available through the ASAA or CSHSAA or any decision by, them regarding any matter concerning me or any other athlete registered as a student at [NAME OF SCHOOL] or any coach of a [NAME OF SCHOOL] team as final and binding on us.		
3.	We acknowledge that any application for a review of any decision of, or an outcome of an appeal process of, the ASAA or CSHSAA by a Judge in a court of law must be brought by the administration of [NAME OF SCHOOL] and not by us.		
4.	[NAME OF SCHOOL]'s Membership in the ASAA and CSHSAA is a privilege and no a right.		
5.	We, authorize [NAME OF SCHOOL] to provide a copy of this document to the ASAA and CSHSAA to use or publish in any manner they see fit.		
	Student Name (print)	Student Signature	Date
	Guardian Name (print)	Guardian Signature	 Date

ASAA Use of Information/Privacy

Introduction

The Alberta Schools' Athletic Association (ASAA) is committed to collecting, using, and disclosing student information responsibly and in accordance with the law. We want parents and students to understand what information we collect and how we use and share it. This page outlines our privacy policy, which explains how we collect, use, and share information.

What information does the ASAA collect?

With the help of our member schools, we collect personal information from each student athlete registered to compete in provincial competitions. The type of information we collect varies with each student but can include pictures and videos of students taken at competitions, student names, ages, grades, schools, and other similar information.

How does the ASAA use information?

We're a non-profit organization established to coordinate worthwhile athletic activities for students in Alberta. We use the information we collect to facilitate and promote those activities, including by:

- posting information to websites and social media pages;
- creating signage and displays at events;
- creating online presentations and videos,
- live-streaming and broadcasting events;
- publishing brochures, program booklets, newsletters, and other printed publications;
- engaging in other sponsorships, merchandising, promotions, marketing, and commercial dissemination of events.

How does the ASAA share information with third parties?

Because we're a non-profit organization, we rely on sponsors and partners in Canada and the United States to help us fund, promote, and advertise our events and our organization. To that end, we share certain information we collect with those sponsors and partners, who use the information in many of the ways set out above.

How to contact the ASAA with questions

We're happy to answer any questions you have about our privacy policy. Please direct any inquiries to Brad Van Raalte, who can be reached by email at brad@asaa.ca or by phone at 780.427.8182.